Installation Sheet 13SEP05  P/N: 3100689 REV: 1.0
SuperDuct Conventional Two-Wire Duct Smoke Detector  1 / 4
SuperDuct Conventional
Two-Wire Duct Smoke Detector
Product description
The SuperDuct Conventional Two-Wire Duct Smoke Detector detects
the presence of smoke in a building’s HVAC system under extended
temperature ranges. Its primary purpose is to provide early warning of

gasket
Thin
gasket
Exhaust tube
socket
Coupling
Sampling tube
(ordered separately)
Plug
Figure 1: Detector assembly diagram
Sampling tubes must extend at least two-third across the width of the
duct and must be supported at the far end if longer than 36 inches.
Sampling tubes are available in the lengths listed below.
Model  Description
SD-T8 8-inch sampling tube
SD-T18 18-inch sampling tube
SD-T24 24-inch sampling tube
SD-T36 36-inch sampling tube
SD-T42 42-inch sampling tube
SD-T60 60-inch sampling tube
SD-T78 78-inch sampling tube
SD-T120 120-inch sampling tube
Note: For duct widths greater than 36 inches, use a sampling tube that
is longer than the width of the duct (see Figure 3).
Step 4: Mount the detector
Mount the duct smoke detector on the HVAC duct as shown in Figure